

ORDINANCE NO. 6A

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE REGULATIONS OF THE CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REMOVAL, AND DEMOLITION OF BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES.

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PINE SPRINGS DOES HEREBY ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. Amendment of Section 1 of Ordinance No.6, Adoption of Building Code.

The regulatory provision of Minnesota Statutes 1971, Chapter 561 establishes a State Building Code which is mandatory for all local units of government having a building code on Jul 1, 1972.

The Minnesota State Building Code and amendments are hereby incorporated by reference into the Building Code of the City of Pine Springs, and the Building Code known as the National Building Code, abbreviated edition of 1955 is hereby deleted.

SECTION 2. Payment of all inspection fees and surcharges shall be the responsibility of the applicant.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall take effect from and after its passage and publication.

Passed by the City Council of the City of Pine Springs July 5, 1972.

Paul Linnerooth (signature) Mayor

Attest: <u>R.G.Zietlow (signature)</u> Clerk

Revision History

Ver.	Changes	Date Changed
1.0	Adopted by the City Council	Jul 5, 1972
1.1	Amended by Ordinance 26	Nov 10, 2020